

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.30370 and 30568 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	10.10.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Goondla Venkateswarlu, learned counsel appears for the petitioner. Mr.D.Raghavendra Rao, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), appears for respondent No.1. Let the name of Mr.Dominic Fernandes be deleted from the cause list in W.P.No.30568 of 2025. At the request made by the learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC for filing counter-affidavit, list after three (03) weeks. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J GJ	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.