

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.24344, 30370, 30400 and 30568 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	17.06.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Goondla Venkateswarlu, learned counsel appears through virtual mode for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.24344, 30370, 30400 and 30568 of 2025. Mr. Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC) appears for respondent No.1 in W.P.No.30400 of 2025. Mr. D.Raghavendar Rao, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), appears for respondent No.1 in W.P.Nos.24344, 30370 and 30568 of 2025. Mr. A.Kranti Kumar Reddy, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2-Union of India in W.P.No.24344 of 2025. The matter has been posted today on being mentioned. Mr. D.Raghavendar Rao, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC, seeks and is allowed short time to prepare a summary note. List the matters on 25.06.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM, J KTL	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o KTL