

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.24344, 30370 and 30568 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	25.06.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Goondla Venkateswarlu, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. M. Karthik, learned counsel represents Mr. D. Raghavendar Rao, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), appears for respondent No.1. As prayed for by learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC and with the consent of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list these matters on 02.07.2026. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J ES	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.